STATE OF ALABAMA, CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY, NO. TERM, 1966.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You are Hereby Commanded to Summon EDGAR R. RIDER, to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against EDGAR R. RIDER, Defendant, by JORDAN CLINIC, INC., a Corporation, Plaintiff.

WITNESS my hand this <u>11</u> day of fannary, 1966.

Live flucknerk.

JORDAN CLINIC, INC., a Corporation,	Ŏ	,
Plaintiff,	Q	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Vs.	X	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,
EDGAR R. RIDER,		AT LAW.
Defendant.	Ø	

COMPLAINT

Count I.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 50/100 (\$224.50) DOLLARS due from him by account, on, to-wit, the 10th day of July, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid. The account sued on is evidenced by an itemized and verified statement filed herewith.

Count II.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 50/100 (\$224.50) DOLLARS due from him by account stated between the Plaintiff and the Defendant on, to-wit, the 10m day of July, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

Count III.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR AND 50/100 (\$224.50) DOLLARS due from him

Cont'd Summons & Complaint: Jordan Clinic vs. Edgar R. Rider.

for medical services rendered by the Plaintiff to the Defendant between the 25th day of September, 1955, and the 10th day of July, 1965, which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

E. G. RICKARBY, Attorney for Plaintiff.

Defendant works with the Alabama Convict Department in Loxley, Alabama, and his address is: Route 1, Box 105, Loxley, Alabama.

EX-1-29-66



JORDAN CLINIC, INC. FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

ITEMIZED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT:

Mr. Edga:	r R. Rid	der		Wife:	Sadie	Mvrick		
Loxley				/ - public after them				
Alabama	Q .		-					
houte, 1	Bey 10:	5				·		
September	- 25 10	955		Daniel Rossel		7 O	•	7 00
September				Room & Board Medicine		7.0		7.00
September				Laboratory		9.0		16.00
September	r 25. 19	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Blood Type		5.00 5.00		21.00 26:00
September				Transfusion		25.0		51.00
September				Laboratory		5.00		56.00
September	r 26, 19	955		Transfusion		20.00		76.00
September	r 26, 19	955		Room & Board	•	7.0		83.00
September				Credit			40.00	43.00
September				Room & Board		7.00		50.00
September				Room & Board		7.00		57.00
September	r 28, 19)55 >		Medicine		1.00		58.00
September	C 29, L9	755 See		Laboratory		5.00		63.00
September September				Room & Board		7.00		70.00
September September	- 20, 19	100 355		Medicine		3.00		73.00
September				Room & Board Medicine		7.00		80.00
October	1, 19			Room & Board		4.00		84.00
October	1, 19			Medicine		7.00		91.00
October	2, 19			Room & Board		3.50 7.00		94.50
October	2, 19			Medicine		4.00		101.50 105.50
October	3, 19			Professional	Service	40.00		145.50
October	3, 19			Credit	The same of the sa	FOR WING	5.00	140.50
October	8, 19			Credit			5.00	135.50
October	8, 19			Office Call		6.00		141.50
October	8, 19			Posted in Er	cor	5.00		146.50
January	22, 19			Room & Board	-Mr.	10.00		156.50
January	22, 19			Medicine		3.00		159.50
January	22, 19			Laboratory		5.00		164.50
January January	22, 19			Laboratory	e	2.00		166.50
February	23, 19 1, 19			Professional Crodit	Service	5.00		171.50
February	14, 19			Credit Office Call		2 00	18.00	153.50
February	14, 19			Laboratory		3.00 3.00		156.50
February				Laboratory		5.00		159.50 164.50
February				Laboratory		3.00		167.50
February	21, 19	159		Office Call		3.00		170.50
March	7, 19			Office Call		3.00		173.50
April	6, 19			Credit			5.00	168.50
January	24, 19		4	Office Call		3.00)	171.50
January	24, 19			Laboratory		2.00		173.50
January	24, 19			Laboratory		5.00		178.50
January January	24, 190			Laboratory		3.00		181.50
January	24, 196 30, 196			X-Ray		15.00		196.50
January	30, 196			Office Call Credit		3.00		199.50
February	20, 190			Office Call		3 00	10.00	189.50
February	20, 196			Laboratory		3.00		189.50
June	21, 196			Office Call		7.00 5.00		189.50
June	22, 196			Credit		₩	5.00	194.50 189.50
June	25, 196			Office Call		4.00		189.50
December	10, 196		ŧ	Office Call		5.00		189.50
May	11, 196	64		Office Call		4.00		193.50
April	9, 196			Office Call		4.00		197.50
April	9, 196	64		X-Ray		10.00		207.50
April	-9, 196		•	Laboratory		7.00		214.50
April	9, 196			Laboratory		3.00		217.50
April	9, 196			X-Ray		15.00		232.50
April	13, 196	54		Office Call	- an	5.00		237.50
			1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	13			

CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

E. G. RICKARBY

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

January 24, 1966

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Jordan Clinic, Inc.

Vs: Edgar R. Rider Our File: 65-322

Enclosed find Summons & Complaint and itemized and verified statement of account in the above styled cause.

Please process and oblige and hand copy of same to the Sheriff for Execution.

Thanks.

Yours very truly,

EGR/jlb Encl.

cc: Sheriff

2-8-66

CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

E. G. RICKARBY
35 SOUTH SECTION STREET
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

May 13, 1966

Mrs. Alice Duck Clerk of the Circuit Court Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: The Jordan Clinic Vs: Edgar R. Rider Case No. 6833 File No. 65-322

Please get out the papers in this, get me a judgment and send me a cost bill, including charges for recording judgment and I will have client send check.

Yours very truly

EGR/jlb 5-28-66

CODE 205 Telephone: 928-9836

> E, G. RICKARBY 35 South Section Street FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

> > May 13, 1966

Honorable Telfair Mashburn Circuit Judge Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Inre:

The Jordan Clinic

Vs:

Edgar R. Rider

File No. 65-322

Circuit Court No. 6833

Request Judgment by Default on Itemized and Verified Statement of Account for \$235.72, which includes principal of \$224.50 and interest of \$11.22, that is, 5%.

Respectfully requested,

E. G. RICKARBY, Attorney for

Plaintiff.

EGR/jlb

cc: Jordan Clinic 5-28-66

April	15,	1964	¥ .	Office Call		4.00		241.50
May	14,	1964		Transferred to	Bertolla.		48.00	193.50
June	1,	1965	<u>.</u>	Professional S		20.00		213.50
June	4,	1965	F.,	Surgery	, we	10.00	5.00	218.50
July	9,	1965		Office Call	, sementer	4.00		222.50
July	9,	1965	and the	Laboratory		7.00		229.50
July	10,	1965		Credit		er e	5.00	224.50



COUNTY OF BALDWIN

STATE OF ALABAMA

Before me personally appeared Florence G. Thames, who being first duly sworn, states that she is the Secretary & Bookkeeper of the Jordan Clinic, Inc; that she is personally acquainted with the above itemized account and the same is true and correct and the balance due remains unpaid; that there are no off-sets or counter claims against the same.

Horence G. Thanks

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the Luday of

1966

NOTARY PUBLIC

TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

Const Detail

Lordans Clinicano

X CONTRACTOR

いれていてきかり、私り